for sickness in the family. The term “family” for the purpose of this policy is defined to 
include spouse, children, parents, and parents of the employee’s spouse, or at the 
discretion of the General Manager. 

All full-time employees shall accrue sick leave of one hundred and four (104) hours per 
fiscal year, which may be accumulated up to a maximum of eight hundred (800) hours. 
Part-time employees are eligible for four (4) hours per month, which may accumulate up to 
a maximum of four hundred (400) hours. Eligibility for sick leave begins with the first day